
 

 

 

 

 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES  

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1568 

ANSWERED ON 11TH FEBRUARY, 2020 

 

PROCESSING OF INDIAN GOOSEBERRY 

 

1568. SHRI SANGAM LAL GUPTA: 

 

Will the Minister of FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether the Government has received any proposal to set up a mega Indian Gooseberry 

(Amla) food processing industry in Pratapgarh or whether any such proposal is pending 

with or under consideration of the Government in view of large scale farming of Amla in 

the said Parliamentary Constituency; 

 

(b) if so, whether any industry for processing Indian Gooseberry produce has been set up in 

Pratapgarh Parliamentary Constituency; and 

 

(c) if so, the details thereof? 

 

 

ANSWER 

 

 

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES 

(SHRI RAMESWAR TELI) 

 

(a): Ministry of Food Processing Industries (MoFPI) has not received any eligible proposal 

from Pratapgarh District in the State of Uttar Pradesh for setting up of mega Indian Gooseberry 

(Amla) food processing industry under the Scheme for Creation/Expansion of Food Processing 

and Preservation Capacities (CEFPPC) of Pradhan Mantri Kisan Sampada Yojana (PMKSY). 

 

(b) & (c): Does not arise. 

 

 

***** 


